

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9266/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in WA No.167/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MADRAS INST.OF DEV. STUDIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SIVASUBRAMANIYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10022 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 9266/2012 Mr. S.Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.(Not present)In SLP 10022/2012 Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Shri B. Ragunath, learned counsel assisting Shri
Basava Prabhu S Patil, learned senior counsel accepts notice

2

on behalf of respondent no.1.

Respondent no.1 may, if so advised, file affidavit
along with the documents which were part of the record of
the High Court and which have not been filed by the
petitioners.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents,

returnable in the second week of July, 2012.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court shall remain stayed.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the remaining respondents before the next date of hearing failing which the interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master