

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9266/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in WA No.167/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MADRAS INST.OF DEV. STUDIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SIVASUBRAMANIYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10022 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.L. Rajah, Adv.
in SLP 9266/2012 and Mr. Ram Gupta, Adv.
for respondent(s) Mr. Shagufa Salim, Adv.
in other SLP

For petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 10022/2012 Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
and for respondent(s)
in SLP 9266/2012

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties request that the matter may
be listed for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day.
The request of the learned counsel is accepted.
List the cases on 21.08.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)

| | Court Master