

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9266/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2012  
in WA No. 167/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MADRAS INST.OF DEV. STUDIES &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SIVASUBRAMANIYAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10022/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. L. Rajah, Adv.

Mr. S.Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.

Ms. Shagufa Salim, Adv.

Mr. Insha Mir, Adv.

Mr. Arun Anbomani, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matters on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)

Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)

Court Master